

DECISION

Case number: NDR040-13

Applicant: Mr Thomas John Bowden

Respondents: Mr Roger Gray

Mrs Lyn Gray

Before: Mr Jim Allen, Member

Date: 19 June 2013

Initiating document: Application for decision/order by consent

THE TRIBUNAL DIRECTS THAT BY CONSENT:

- 1. The Directions Hearing listed at Brisbane on 19 June 2013 at 11:30am is vacated.
- 2. The application is withdrawn.

Signed

Mr Jim Allen

Member

Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal